



18 PARTS DRAWING
BL53PNCE



Item No.	19 PARTS LIST	Description	BL53PNCE	Qty.	Part No.	Qty.
			Part No.			
1		Engine - 5.0 HP Briggs & Stratton	400220	1		
2		Nut Lock 5/16 - 18	*8160002	10		
3		Handle Lift	400204	1		
4		Housing Assembly (incl. items (qty): 6(4), 7(2), 24(2), 37(1), 38(1), 39(1), 40(1), 12(2))	400435	1		
5		Screw Cap 5/16 - 18 x 3/4	*8041026	3		
6		Screw Cap 5/16 - 24 x 3/4 GR5	*8042026	4		
7		Lock Clip	400218	2		
8		Key Square 1/4 x 2.25	9201123	1		
9		Impeller Assembly (incl. items (qty): 8(1), 10(1), 11(1))	400421	1		
10		Washer Lock 3/8 Twisted Tooth	400502	1		
11		Screw Cap 3/8 - 24 x 1 GR8 [torque 50 ft-lbs (67.8 N-m)]	900154	1		
12		Screw Sheet Metal 1/4 x 3/4 long Hex washer face	*8122082	5		
13		Grill Assembly (includes studs (2) nut (4) and item 12(5))	400433B	1		
14		Guard Muffler Assembly	400990	1		
15						
16		Screw Cap 1/2 - 13 x 2 1/2	*8041100	1		
17		Bracket Front Wheel	400209	1		
18		Nut Lock 1/2 - 13	*8160005	1		
19		Wheel Front	400249	1		
20		Hub Cap	900486	2		
21		Washer Hub Cap	850237	2		
22		Wheel Rear Pneumatic	400295	2		
23		Washer Flat 3/4 SAE	*8172015	6		
24		Pin Cotter 1/8 x 1	*8197031	5		
25		Axle WA	400202	1		
26		Screw Cap 5/16 - 18 x 2 3/4	*8041035	2		
27		Screw Cap 5/16 - 18 x 2 1/4	*8041033	2		
28		Washer Flat 5/16 SAE	*8172008	2		
29		Handle Lower	400124	1		
30		Screw Cap 5/16 - 18 x 1 1/2	*8041030	2		
31		Handle Upper Assembly (Includes item (qty): 33(1))	400434	2		
32		Screw Cap 1/4 - 20 x 2	*8041010	1		
33		Handle Grip	400234	2		
34						
35						
36		Nut Lock 1/4 - 20	*8160001	1		
37		Diverter WA	400212	1		
38		Spring	400217	1		
39		Deflector - Side	400417	1		
40		Nut Wing 1/4 - 20	*8166007	1		

* Notes standard hardware that may be purchased locally.

Specify model and serial number when ordering replacement parts.